

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 14271 of 1983

Petitioner :- Ram Chandra And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- G.D. Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- SC

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.1786 of 1989

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.396220 of 2016

Heard.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Delay condonation application is allowed.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.396228 of 2016.

Heard.

This Substitution Application is filed for substituting the legal heirs of petitioner no.1.

Substitution Application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file corrected memo of parties within a week.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.396232 of 2016 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.396236 of 2016.

Issue notice to the respondents on the Delay Condonation Application as well as on the Substitution Application.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.396239 of 2016 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.396245 of 2016.

Issue notice to the respondents on the Delay Condonation Application as well as on the Substitution Application.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

Order on Memo of Writ Petition.

Connect with Writ Petition No.14721 of 1983.

Order Date :- 20.9.2023

SB