



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 14271 of 1983**

Ram Chandra And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: G.D. Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: SC

---

**Court No. - 5**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.**

Heard Sri G.D. Misra, learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this case for further hearing on 14.10.2025 at 12.30 P.M. along with other connected matters.

**(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)**

**September 23, 2025**

SB